Major Defense Equipment* $1.52 billion. 
Other $.17 billion. 
Total $1.69 billion. 
Funding Source: National Funds. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Up to seven hundred forty-five (745) AIM– 

120C–8 Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air 
Missiles (AMRAAM). 

Up to sixteen (16) AIM–120C–8 AMRAAM 
Guidance Sections. 

Fifty (50) LAU–129 Guided Missile Launch-
ers. 

Non-MDE: Also included are AIM–120 Cap-
tive Air Training Missiles, missile con-

[...]

Major Defense Equipment* $1.67 billion. 
Other $.10 billion. 
Total $1.77 billion. 
Funding Source: National Funds. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Up to eight hundred twenty-one (821) AGM– 

158B–2 Joint Air-to-Surface Standoff Missiles 
with Extended Range (JASSM–ER) All-Up- 
Rounds. 

Non-MDE: Also included are AGM–158 
JASSM classified test equipment; weapon 
system support; integration and test support 
and equipment; classified software delivery

[...]

March 12, 2024. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms Ex-
port Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Poland—AGM–158B–2 Joint Air-to-Surface 
Standoff Missile with Extended Range All- 
Up-Rounds 

The Government of Poland has requested 
to buy up to eight hundred twenty-one (821) 
AGM–158B–2 Joint Air-to-Surface Standoff 
Missiles with Extended Range (JASSM–ER) 
All-Up-Rounds. Also included are AGM–158 
JASSM classified test equipment; weapon 
system support; integration and test support 
and equipment; classified software delivery